
 

1 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number G/ONB/NPWR-08/2020 

Procurement Method Goods 

Subject of Procurement Supply and Delivery of variuos Vehicles to NamPower 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 09 August 2019 

Bid closing date 13 September 2019 

Number of Bids Received 4 

 

Bid Opening 

Lot # COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME 

Pupkewitz Toyota M & Z Group Ltd Indongo Toyota Gobabis Toyota 

Lot 1 No offer 5,561,400.00 VAT incl. No offer No offer 

Lot 2 No offer 4,268,110.00 VAT incl. No offer No offer 

Lot 3 3,775,115.02 VAT incl. 4,030,204.48 VAT incl. 3,843,980.00 VAT incl. 3,222,837.80 VAT incl. 

Lot 4 945,761.16 VAT incl. 1,023,996.98 VAT incl. 961,239.00 VAT incl. 806,516.40 VAT incl. 

Lot 5 1,267,719.47 VAT incl. 1,195,687.47 VAT incl. 864,490.00 VAT incl. 1,053,135.00 VAT incl. 

Lot 6 604,396.92 VAT incl. Option 1: 725,608.00 

Option 2: 839,853.71 

VAT incl. 

611,839.00 VAT incl. 522,155.30 VAT incl. 

Lot 7 2,129,522.11 VAT incl. No offer 2,055,194.00 VAT incl. 1,753,319.10 VAT incl. 

 

 

Eligibility Criteria 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME Pass/Fail 

1 Pupkewitz Toyota Pass 

2 M & Z Group Ltd Fail 

3 Indongo Toyota Pass 

4 Gobabis Toyota Fail 

 

 

Technical Evaluation (75% pass mark) 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME Bidder Score 

1 Pupkewitz Toyota 89% 

2 Indongo Toyota 90% 

 

 

  



 

2 
 

Financial Evaluation 

Lot 3 (7 Vehicles) 

Bidder   Price 

Indongo Auto  477965.00 

Pupkewitz Motors   468958.39 
 Total Indongo 3,345,755.00 
 Total Pupkewitz 3,282,708.73 

Lot 4 (2 Vehicles) 

Bidder   Price 

Indongo Auto  418,382.00 

Pupkewitz Motors   411,200.50 
 Total Indongo 836,764.00 
 Total Pupkewitz   822,401.00 

Lot 5 (3 Vehicles) 

Bidder   Price 

Indongo Auto  376,317.00 

Pupkewitz Motors   370,063.61 
 Total Indongo 1,128,951.00 
 Total Pupkewitz 1,110,190.83 

Lot 6 (1 Vehicle) 

Bidder   Price 

Indongo Auto  532,486.00 

Pupkewitz Motors  525,562.54 
 Total Indongo 532,486.00 
 Total Pupkewitz 525,562.54 

Lot 7(3 Vehicles) 

Bidder   Price 

Indongo Auto  596,194.00 

Pupkewitz Motors  617,252.79 
 Total Indongo 1,788,582.00 
 Total Pupkewitz 1,851,758.37 

 

 

Bidder selected for award: 

1. Pupkewitz Motors [Lot nos.: 3 , 4 –, 5 and 6] 

Amount:  N$5, 740,863.10 (Excluding VAT) 

2. Indongo Auto [Lot no.: 7] 

Amount:  N$1, 788,582.00 (Excluding VAT) 


